Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee from SAUVE VITRES to SAUVE VITRES INC. previously recorded on Reel 021777 Frame 0634. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name is SAUVE VITRES INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Idolo D'ALESSANDRO	11/01/2008
Domenic D'ALESSANDRO	11/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAUVE VITRES INC.
Street Address:	7277 Blondin
City:	Saint-Leonard, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H1S 2C1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12263758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)397-4382

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (514)397-5119
Email: afovero@ggd.com

Correspondent Name: GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC
Address Line 1: 2000 McGill College, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Montreal, QUEBEC H3A 3H3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 712/14781.6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna Fovero

Total Attachments: 7

source=712-GGD-Notice_of_recordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021830 FRAME: 0470

500703592

, ,40,00 source=712-GGD-Notice_of_recordation#page2.tif source=712-GGD-Notice_of_recordation#page3.tif source=712-GGD-Notice_of_recordation#page4.tif source=712-GGD-Notice_of_recordation#page5.tif source=712-GGD-Notice_of_recordation#page6.tif source=712-GGD-Notice_of_recordation#page7.tif

TO: GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC CC. ANY: 2000 MCGILL COLLEGE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500693540A

NOVEMBER 03, 2008

PTAS

GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC 2000 MCGILL COLLEGE SUITE 2200 MONTREAL, H3A 3H3 CANADA

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/03/2008 REEL/FRAME: 021777/0634 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 712/14781.6

ASSIGNOR:

D'ALESSANDRO, IDOLO DOC DATE: 11/01/2008

ASSIGNOR:

D'ALESSANDRO, DOMENIC DOC DATE: 11/01/2008

ASSIGNEE:

SAUVE VITRES 7277 BLONDIN SAINT-LEONARD, QUEBEC, CANADA

H1S 2C1

SERIAL NUMBER: 12263758 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: HEATLESS SLURRY SYSTEM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 11/3/2008 5:02:55 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC CC ANY: 2000 MCGILL COLLEGE

021777/0634 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PAGE

4/005 Fax Server

TO: GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC CC ANY: 2000 MCGILL COLLEGE

PATENT	ASSIGN	NMENT
--------	--------	--------------

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/03/2008 500693540

Stylesheet Version v1.1 500693540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/02/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Idolo D'ALESSANDRO	11/01/2008
Domenic D'ALESSANDRO	11/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAUVE VITRES
Street Address:	7277 Blondin
City:	Saint-Leonard, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H1S 2C1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12263758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(514)397-4382

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

514-397-7602

Email:

afovero@ggd.com

Correspondent Name:

GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC

Address Line 1:

2000 MCGILL COLLEGE

Address Line 2:

SUITE 2200

Address Line 4:

MONTREAL, CANADA H3A 3H3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	712/14781.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Fovero

Total Attachments: 3

USPTO 11/3/2008 5:02:55 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC CC. ANY: 2000 MCGILL COLLEGE

source=712-USPTO-Assignment#page1.tif source=712-USPTO-Assignment#page2.tif source=712-USPTO-Assignment#page3.tif

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I, I) Iddio D'ALESSANDRO 2) DOMENIC D'ALESSANDRO, WIOSE Idii
addresses is 1) 7277 Blondin, Saint-Léonard, Québec, Canada, H1S 2C1 2) 7277 Blondin,
Saint-Léonard, Québec, Canada, H1S 2C1 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors); has
invented HEATLESS SLURRY SYSTEM described in United States Patent Application No.
$12/2\sqrt{3}\sqrt{58}$ filed on $11/03/2008$ and Canadian Patent Application No
filed on, which claim priority on United States Provisional Patent Application
number 60/984,867 filed on November 2, 2007. I hereby authorize and request my patent
agent to insert missing information regarding any additional application covering the same
invention when known here in parentheses (Country, Application number
, filed, Country, Application number
);
and:
MANUFORAS RALINE VITRES INC. whore full post office address is 7277 Blondin
WHEREAS SAUVE VITRES INC., whose full post office address is 7277 Blondin,
Saint-Léonard, Québec, Canada, H1S 2C1 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions
and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor,
NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable
] P 11 H
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have and by these present do
hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire
right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid
application in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and
in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to
file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and
under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon
said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute
J.J. J.
<u> </u>

PATENT

REEL: 021830 FRAME: 0476

application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or Inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

If further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand(s) and seal.

MITHES SI(ES

Signature of Witness

An Hone Lucia

Name of Witness

ASSIGNOR(S)

(VITNESS(ÆS)

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

ASSIGNOR(S)

PATENT

REEL: 021830 FRAME: 0477

Signature of Witness

V) Yhong A Name of **Wi**tness

DATE

ASSIGNEE(S)

Signature of authorized representative of SAUVE VITRES INC.

Domenic D'Alessandro
Name of authorized representative of
SAUVE VITRES INC.

President

Title of authorized representative of SAUVE VITRES INC.

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of November 2, 2007.

REEL: 021830 FRAME: 0478